CITY OF COCONUT CREEK PARKING LOT MILLING AND RESURFACING - ADA IMPROVEMENTS IFB NO. 11-02-22-11

TABULATION

Bid Request Number	IFB No. 11-02-22-11 Addendum 3	Organization	City of Coconut Creek, FL
Title	Parking Lot Milling and Resurfacing-ADA Improvements	Workgroup	Procurement Division
Description	The City of Coconut Creek, Florida is seeking bids from qualified, experienced and licensed	Event Owner	Althea Pemsel,
	Contractors for the parking lot milling and resurfacing project. The work shall be performed in full		Procurement Supervisor
	accordance with the plans, specifications, terms, and conditions contained in this Invitation for Bids		
Bid Type		Email	apemsel@coconutcreek.net
Issue Date	10/2/2022 08:02:32 AM (ET)	Phone	954-956-1524
Close Date	11/10/2022 01:00:00 PM (ET)		

Responding Suppliers

Name	City	State	Response Submitted
Heavy Civil, Inc.	Pompano Beach	FL	11/9/2022 04:03:39 PM (ET)
Weekley Asphalt Paving, Inc.	Pembroke Pines	FL	11/10/2022 09:58:01 AM (ET)
Huurr Homes LLC	Fort Lauderdale	FL	11/10/2022 12:51:10 PM (ET)
UAG Construction, LLC	Miami	FL	11/9/2022 04:59:58 PM (ET)

	tion Responses				Heavy	Civ		v		pha	It Paving, Inc.			Но	mes LLC			nstruction, LLC
Line	Description	UOM	QTY		Unit		Extended		Unit		Extended		Unit		Extended		Unit	Extended
1	CLEARING GRUBBING	AC	1	\$	68,775.00	\$	68,775.00	\$	78,480.00	\$	78,480.00	\$	48,447.77	\$	48,447.77		59,425.71	\$ 59,425.7
2	1" PAVEMENT MILLING	SY	9103	\$	4.00	\$	36,412.00	\$	2.50	\$	22,757.50	\$	5.04	\$	45,879.12	\$	9.39	\$ 85,477.
3	TYPE B STABILIZATION	SY	1520	\$	20.32	\$	30,886.40	\$	23.91	\$	36,343.20	\$	23.65	\$	35,948.00	\$	2.51	\$ 3,815.2
4	8" LIMEROCK BASE	SY	1520	\$	16.53	\$	25,125.60	\$	19.55	\$	29,716.00	\$	50.87	\$	77,322.40	\$	39.72	\$ 60,374.4
	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE,																	
5	TYPE B, SP-9.5	TN	619	\$	225.00	\$	139,275.00	\$	155.00	\$	95,945.00	\$	266.96	\$	165,248.24	\$	269.19	\$ 166,628.6
6	CONCRETE CURB TYPE D	LF	39	\$	102.00	\$	3,978.00	\$	120.00	\$	4,680.00	\$	110.89	\$	4,324.71	\$	37.41	\$ 1,458.9
7	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	117	\$	54.45	\$	6,370.65	\$	65.05	\$	7,610.85	\$	151.03	\$	17,670.51	\$	128.95	\$ 15,087.
8	DETECTABLE WARNING	SY	12	\$	45.00	\$	540.00	\$	52.95	\$	635.40	\$	166.86	\$	2,002.32	\$	46.33	
9	SIDEWALK DEMOLITION	SY	16	\$	89.06	\$	1,424.96	\$	105.00	\$	1,680.00	\$	189.38	\$	3,030.08	\$	194.54	\$ 3,112.6
10	6" CONCRETE ACCESS ROAD	SY	67	\$	114.84	\$	7,694.28	\$	135.20	\$	9,058.40	\$	457.88	\$	30,677.96	\$	295.79	\$ 19,817.9
11	CONCRETE DUMPSTER PAD	SY	125	\$	132.84	\$	16,605.00	9	156.30	¢	19,537.50	\$	221.70	4	27,712.50	\$	159.61	\$ 19,951.2
	RUBBER WHEEL STOP TO BE	ST	125	Ф	132.04	Ф	10,003.00	Φ	130.30	Φ	19,557.50	Φ	221.70	Φ	21,112.30	Φ	159.61) 19,951. <i>.</i>
12	REPLACED BY CONCRETE		-00	\$	180.00	Φ.	4.140.00	Φ.	213.00	•	4 000 00	\$	145.18	Φ.	3,339.14	æ	74.27	1 700
13	NEW CONCRETE WHEEL STOP	EA EA	23 14	\$	70.00		,	\$,		162.96	-	2,281,44		74.25	
13	EXIST CONCRETE WHEEL STOP TO BE	EA	14	Ф	70.00	ф	980.00	ф	83.00	Ф	1,162.00	Þ	162.96	Ф	2,281.44	Ф	74.25	1,039.
14	REPLACED			\$	440.00	•	200.00	\$	405.00	\$	330.00	\$	005.70	Φ.	4 074 50	Ф	74.05	140
15	SOD INSTALLATION	EA SY	30	\$	73.00	\$	280.00 2.190.00	Φ		-	2.580.00	\$	985.76 42.37	\$	1,971.52 1,271.10		74.25 13.20	
15	ANCHORS REMOVAL FILL W/	SY	30	Þ	73.00	Ф	2,190.00	Ф	86.00	\$	2,580.00	Þ	42.37	Ф	1,271.10	Ф	13.20	390.0
40	CONCRETE		0.5	\$	389.28	•	13.624.80	Φ.	458.00	\$	16.030.00		103.04	Φ.	3.606.40	Ф	207.84	\$ 7.274.4
16	FENCE REMOVAL AND INSTALLATION -	EA	35	Þ	389.28	Ф	13,624.80	\$	458.00	Ф	16,030.00	\$	103.04	Ф	3,606.40	\$	207.84	7,274.4
17	Addendum No. 2 and 3		470	\$	05.00	•	10.010.00	Φ.	440.00	\$	40.000.00	\$	47.74	Φ.	2 457 72	\$	22.00	f 5074
17	RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT	LF	178	Þ	95.00	Ф	16,910.00	Ф	112.00	Ф	19,936.00	Þ	17.74	Ф	3,157.72	Ф	33.00	\$ 5,874.0
18	MARKERS (BLUE)		1	\$	F F0	•	F F0	Φ.	10.00	\$	10.00	\$	862.42	Φ.	000.40	\$	2.00	n
18	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS,	EA	11	Þ	5.50	Ф	5.50	Ф	10.00	Ф	10.00	Þ	862.42	Ф	862.42	Ф	3.96	\$ 3.9
19	STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	LE	4000	\$	1.00	Ф	1,968.00	Ф	1.20	\$	2,361.60	\$	1.71	Ф	3,365.28	\$	2.20	\$ 4,329.0
19	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS.	LF	1968	Ф	1.00	Ţ	1,900.00	Φ	1.20	Φ	2,301.00	Φ	1.71	φ	3,303.20	Φ	2.20	4,329.0
20	STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	LF	4040	\$	1.00	\$	1.048.00	Φ.	1.20	φ.	4 057 00	\$	2.44	\$	0.557.40	\$	2.20	\$ 2,305.6
20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS.	LF	1048	Þ	1.00	Ф	1,048.00	Ф	1.20	Ф	1,257.60	Þ	2.44	Ф	2,557.12	Ф	2.20	2,305.0
24	STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 4"	LF	204	\$	1.00	Φ.	024.00	Φ.	4.00	φ.	4 447 00		2.50	Φ.	0.202.20	\$	2.20	n 0.040 f
21	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS.	LF	931	Þ	1.00	Ф	931.00	Ф	1.20	Ф	1,117.20	Þ	2.56	Ф	2,383.36	Ф	2.20	\$ 2,048.2
22	STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 12"	LF	007	\$	1.50	Φ.	550.50	Φ.	1.80	φ.	660.60	\$	6.28	Φ.	0.004.70	\$	0.99	\$ 363.3
ZZ	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE,	LF	367	Ф	1.50	Ф	550.50	Ф	1.80	Ф	00.00	Þ	6.28	Ф	2,304.76	Ф	0.99	D 303.
22	SOLID, 6"	LF	4000	\$	2.00	\$	3.936.00	Φ.	2.36	φ.	4.644.48		3.70	Φ.	7.281.60	\$	2.75	\$ 5.412.0
23	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD.	LF	1968	Þ	2.00	Ф	3,936.00	Ф	2.36	\$	4,044.48	\$	3.70	Ф	7,281.00	Ф	2.75	5,412.0
24	YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	LF	4040	\$	2.00	\$	2.096.00	\$	2.36	\$	2.473.28	\$	4.49	Φ.	4.705.52	\$	2.75	\$ 2.882.0
24	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD.	LF	1048	Þ	2.00	Ф	2,096.00	Ф	2.36	Ф	2,473.28	Þ	4.49	Ф	4,705.52	Ф	2.75	2,882.0
25	YELLOW, SOLID, 4"	LF	204	\$	4.05	\$	4 400 75	Φ.	4.50	φ.	4 200 50		4.00	Φ.	4 240 52	Ф	4.40	f 4.004
25	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD.	LF	931	Ф	1.25	Ф	1,163.75	Ф	1.50	\$	1,396.50	\$	4.63	Ф	4,310.53	\$	1.10	\$ 1,024.
26	YELLOW, SOLID, 12"	LF	367	\$	3.00	Ф	1,101.00	\$	3.60	¢	1,321.20	\$	10.43	Ф	3,827.81	\$	1.98	\$ 726.0
27	EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$	6.500.00				7.650.00						8.876.11		14.635.78	
28	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (MOT)	LS	1	\$	5,500.00		-,		32.000.00		32.000.00	\$	2.545.89	\$	-,	\$	50.326.38	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
29	BOLLARDS	EA	5	\$	946.00		-,	_	. ,	\$	5,565.00	\$,	\$,	\$	660.00	
30	GATE SENSOR	EA	1	\$	1.850.00	\$				\$	2,177.00		5.010.88	\$		\$	3.520.00	
30	5.1.2 5211001t	LA	<u> </u>	Ψ	1,000.00	Ψ	1,000.00	Ψ	۷, ۱۱۱، ۵0	Ψ	2,111.00	Ψ	0,010.00	Ψ	0,010.00	Ψ	3,320.00	5,520.0

To	otal					\$ 447.251.44	ı.		\$ 453,730.31		\$ 557,534.17		\$ 597,325.55
	33	CONSTRUCTION PERMIT (2%)	LS	1	\$ 8,132.00	\$ 8,132.00) 9	8,810.00	\$ 8,810.00	\$ 8,072.27	\$ 8,072.27	\$ 10,860.46	\$ 10,860.46
	32	EXISTING UTILITY LOCATES (1%)	LS	1	\$ 4,066.00	\$ 4,066.00) 9	4,405.00	\$ 4,405.00	\$ 2,930.77	\$ 2,930.77	\$ 5,430.23	\$ 5,430.23
	31	MOBILIZATION (7%)	LS	1	\$ 28,462.00	\$ 28,462.00) 9	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 11,365.77	\$ 11,365.77	\$ 38,011.63	\$ 38,011.63

Attributes			Heavy Civil, Inc.	Weekley Asphalt Paving. Inc.	Huurr Homes LLC	UAG Construction, LLC
Number	Attribute Name	Description	Response	Response	Response	Response
1	Bid Bond Submission	I acknowledge and understand that my bid will not be considered unless a bid bond, certified check, cashier's check, or cash in an amount equal to five percent (5%) of the bid payable to the City of Coconut Creek, Florida is submitted as a guarantee of good faith. The original bid bond/check must be received prior to the due date/time and must be received by the Office of the City Clerk, Government Center, City Hall, 4800 West Copans Road, Coconut Creek, FL 33063. The bid bond will be date and time stamped.	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
2	Instructions to Bidders	I acknowledge reading and understanding the Instructions to Bidders.	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
3	General Terms and Conditions	I acknowledge reading and understanding the General Terms and Conditions.	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
4	Special Conditions and Supplementary Conditions	I acknowledge and understand that all forms shall be completed and notarized (if applicable) and submitted as a requirement of this IFB.	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
5	Required Forms	I acknowledge reading and understanding the Exhibits "A" to "I".	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
6	Exhibits "A to I"	I acknowledge reading and understanding the Technical Specifications.	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
7	Technical Specifications	I acknowledge reading and understanding the Plans/Drawing Sheets for this project.	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
8	Plans / Drawings Sheets	I acknowledge reading and understanding the Insurance Requirements and shall upload with my response a copy of a current Certificate of Insurance as a requirement of this solicitation.	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
9	Insurance Requirements	I acknowledge that a Performance Bond and a Payment Bond each in the amount of 100% of the Contract amount will be required with the signed contract upon award of this project.	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
10	Performance and Payment Bonds	The City of Coconut Creek has implemented a Visa Procurement Card (P-Card) Program through SunTrust Bank. The City's preference is to pay for goods/services with the P-Card. This program allows the City to expedite payment to our vendors. Some of the benefits of the P-Card Program to the vendor are: payment received within 72 hours of receipt and acceptance of goods, reduced paperwork, issue receipts instead of generating invoices, resulting in fewer invoice problems, deal directly with the cardholder (in most cases). Vendors accepting payment by the P-Card may not require the City (Cardholder) to pay a separate or additional convenience fee, surcharge or any part of any contemporaneous finance charge in connection with a transaction. Such charges are allowable, however must be included in the total cost of their response. Vendors are not to add notations such as "+3% service fee" in their response. All responses shall be inclusive of any and all fees associated with the acceptance of the P-Card. Vendors agreeing to accept payment by P-Card must presently have the capability to accept Visa or take whatever steps necessary to implement the ability before the start of the agreement term.	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
11	Visa Credit Card - Preferred Method of Payment	The City of Coconut Creek has implemented a Visa Procurement Card (P-Card) Program through SunTrust Bank. The City's preference is to pay for goods/services with the P-Card. This program allows the City to expedite payment to our vendors. Some of the benefits of the P-Card Program to the vendor are: payment received within 72 hours of receipt and acceptance of goods, reduced paperwork, issue receipts instead of generating invoices, resulting in fewer invoice problems, deal directly with the cardholder (in most cases). Vendors accepting payment by the P-Card may not require the City (Cardholder) to pay a separate or additional convenience fee, surcharge or any part of any contemporaneous finance charge in connection with a transaction. Such charges are allowable, however must be included in the total cost of their response. Vendors are not to add notations such as "+3% service fee" in their response. All responses shall be inclusive of any and all fees associated with the acceptance of the P-Card. Vendors agreeing to accept payment by P-Card must presently have the capability to accept Visa or take whatever steps necessary to implement the ability before the start of the agreement term.	No	Yes	Yes	Yes

NOTE: BID TABULATIONS ARE UNOFFICIAL UNTIL APPROVED BY CITY COMMISSION.